

Eddystone Borough Council June 10, 2024 Regular Meeting Agenda

Council Regular Meeting

1. Call Meeting to Order/Roll Call

Councilman Bolton Councilwoman Hall Councilman Hughes Councilman Perry Councilwoman Walker Vice President Stewart President Bannon

2. Prayer By Eddystone Chaplin/Pledge of Allegiance

3. <u>Announcements</u>

Rec Updates

4. Upcoming Public Meetings/Events

7/08/2024 @ 6:00 PM – Executive Session 7/08/2024 @ 7:00 PM – Council Meeting

5. Action Items

Motion: To approve the hiring of Chase Smith as Full time Police Officer **Motion:** To approve the hiring of Matt Smith as Full time Police Officer

6. Presentation

Swearing in of Chase Smith as full time Police Officer Swearing in of Matt Smith as full time Police Officer



Eddystone Borough Council June 10, 2024 Regular Meeting Agenda

7. Professionals Report

Brinker Simpson Code Engineer Fire/EMS Health Police Solicitor

8. Discussion

9. Public Forum

10. Action Items:

Motion: Approval of Minutes from the May 13, 2024 Regular Council Meeting

Motion: To approve the Treasurer's Report, including bank reconciliations for the month of May 2024 as presented by Councilwoman Walker.

Motion: To approve the Cash Receipts & Disbursements Journal for the month of May 2024 as presented by Councilwoman Walker.

Motion: To accept the BCO report for the month of May 2024 as presented by Code

Motion: To accept the Engineers report as presented by Kelly Engineer for the month of May 2024

Motion: To accept the Fire Report for the month of May 2024 as presented by Chief Mokshefsky for Fire Chief Allen Reeves III

Motion: To accept Police Report for the month of May 2024 as presented by Chief Mokshefsky

Motion: To approve the hiring of Aishla Delgado as EMS/Firefighter

Motion: To approve a \$2,000 dollar limit for a lawyer to represent the Borough in an upcoming case in the Delaware County Court.



Eddystone Borough Council June 10, 2024 Regular Meeting Agenda

Motion: To approve the alley repair work next to the newly renovated building to the Nick Garguile and Sons.

Motion to Approve: 3 hours of Shredding by JK Shredding for \$720 on the 15th of June and open to the public.

Motion: To approve Resolution 2024-05 Delaware County Tax Collection Committee Delegate.

Motion: To approve Resolution 2024-08 A resolution of the Borough of Eddystone, Delaware County requiring Public Meeting Agendas and Minutes of Public Meetings to Reflect the Proponent of Legislation.

Motion: To approve Resolution 2024-06 A Resolution of the Borough Of Eddystone, Delaware County to accept the Resignation of Mayor Rob Yannuzzi

Motion: To approve Resolution 2024-07 A Resolution of the Borough of Eddystone, Delaware County to fill the Vacancy in the Office of Mayor and to Appoint a New Mayor.

11. Motion to Adjourn